112 052218
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
FEATURES
• High temperature 135˚C
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• Failure rate level 0.5%/ 1000 hrs
APPLICATIONS

-55ºC 95ºC 135ºC
Voltage vs Temperature Rating
Rated Voltage
Recommended Applications Voltage in General Circuit
Recommended Applications Voltage in Low Impedance Circuit
114 052218
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                     Case   Capacitance
     Rated      Leakage         DF             ESR             *1
Part No.                  Size           (μF)
          Voltage     Current    @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz     ΔC/C MSL
                                                                                     (V)            (μA)            (%)              (Ω)             (%)
6.3 Volt
 F970J335#AAHT3     A         3.3          6.3        0.5          4          4.5          * 3
 F970J475#AAHT3     A         4.7          6.3        0.5          6          4.0          * 3
 F970J685#AAHT3     A         6.8          6.3        0.5          6          3.5          * 3
 F970J685#BAHT3     B         6.8          6.3        0.5          6          2.5          * 3
 F970J156#BAHT3     B         15          6.3        0.9          6          2.0          * 3
 F970J226#AAHT3     A          22          6.3        1.4         12         2.5          * 3
 F970J226#BAHT3     B         22          6.3        1.4          8          1.9          * 3
 F970J336#AAHT3     A          33          6.3        2.1         12         2.5          * 3
 F970J336#CCHT3     C         33          6.3        2.1          6          1.1          * 3
 F970J476#BAHT3     B         47          6.3        3.0          8          1.0          * 3
 F970J476#CCHT3     C         47          6.3        3.0          6          0.9          * 3
 F970J686#NCHT3     N         68          6.3        4.3          6          0.6          * 3
 F970J107#NCHT3     N        100         6.3        6.3          8          0.6          * 3
10 Volt
 F971A225#AAHT3     A         2.2          10        0.5          4          5.0          * 3
 F971A335#AAHT3     A         3.3          10        0.5          4          4.5          * 3
 F971A475#AAHT3     A         4.7          10        0.5          6          4.0          * 3
 F971A475#BAHT3     B         4.7          10        0.5          6          2.8          * 3
 F971A685#BAHT3     B         6.8          10        0.7          6          2.5          * 3
 F971A106#AAHT3     A          10           10        1.0          6          3.0          * 3
 F971A106#BAHT3     B         10           10        1.0          6          2.0          * 3
 F971A156#AAHT3     A          15           10        1.5         10         3.0          * 3
 F971A156#BAHT3     B         15           10        1.5          6          2.0          * 3
 F971A226#AAHT3     A          22           10        2.2         15         3.0          * 3
 F971A226#BAHT3     B         22           10        2.2          8          1.9          * 3
 F971A336#BAHT3     B         33           10        3.3          8          1.9          * 3
 F971A336#CCHT3     C         33           10        3.3          6          1.1          * 3
 F971A336#NCHT3     N         33           10        3.3          6          0.7          * 3
 F971A476#CCHT3     C         47           10        4.7          8          0.9          * 3
 F971A476#NCHT3     N         47           10        4.7          6          0.7          * 3
 F971A686#NCHT3     N         68           10        6.8          6          0.6          * 3
16 Volt
 F971C105#AAHT3     A           1            16        0.5          4          7.5          * 3
 F971C155#AAHT3     A         1.5          16        0.5          4          6.3          * 3
 F971C225#AAHT3     A         2.2          16        0.5          4          5.0          * 3
 F971C335#AAHT3     A         3.3          16        0.5          4          4.5          * 3
 F971C475#AAHT3     A         4.7          16        0.8          8          4.0          * 3
 F971C475#BAHT3     B         4.7          16        0.8          6          2.8          * 3
 F971C685#BAHT3     B         6.8          16        1.1          6          2.5          * 3
 F971C106#AAHT3     A          10           16        1.6          8          3.5          * 3
 F971C106#BAHT3     B         10           16        1.6          6          2.1          * 3
 F971C106#CCHT3    C         10           16        1.6          6          1.5          * 3
AVX                     Case   Capacitance
     Rated      Leakage         DF             ESR             *1
Part No.                  Size           (μF)
          Voltage     Current    @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz     ΔC/C MSL
                                                                                     (V)            (μA)            (%)              (Ω)             (%)
 F971C156#CCHT3    C         15           16        2.4          6          1.2          * 3
 F971C226#BAHT3     B         22           16        3.5          8          1.9          * 3
 F971C226#CCHT3    C         22           16        3.5          8          1.1          * 3
 F971C226#NCHT3    N         22           16        3.5          6          0.7          * 3
 F971C336#BAHT3     B         33           16        5.3         10         2.1          * 3
 F971C336#CCHT3    C         33           16        5.3          8          1.1          * 3
 F971C336#NCHT3    N         33           16        5.3          6          0.7          * 3
 F971C476#CCHT3    C         47           16        7.5         10         1.1          * 3
 F971C476#NCHT3    N         47           16        7.5          8          0.7          * 3
20 Volt
 F971D684#AAHT3     A        0.68         20        0.5          4          7.6          * 3
 F971D105#AAHT3     A           1            20        0.5          4          7.5          * 3
 F971D155#AAHT3     A         1.5          20        0.5          4          6.7          * 3
 F971D225#AAHT3     A         2.2          20        0.5          6          6.3          * 3
 F971D335#BAHT3     B         3.3          20        0.7          4          3.1          * 3
 F971D475#AAHT3     A         4.7          20        0.9          8          4.0          * 3
 F971D475#BAHT3     B         4.7          20        0.9          6          2.8          * 3
 F971D685#CCHT3    C         6.8          20        1.4          6          1.8          * 3
 F971D106#CCHT3    C         10           20        2.0          6          1.5          * 3
 F971D156#NCHT3    N         15           20        3.0          6          0.7          * 3
 F971D226#CCHT3    C         22           20        4.4          8          1.1          * 3
 F971D226#NCHT3    N         22           20        4.4          6          0.7          * 3
25 Volt
 F971E684#AAHT3     A        0.68         25        0.5          4          7.6          * 3
 F971E105#AAHT3     A           1            25        0.5          4          7.5          * 3
 F971E225#BAHT3     B         2.2          25        0.6          4          3.8          * 3
 F971E335#BAHT3     B         3.3          25        0.8          4          3.5          * 3
 F971E475#CCHT3     C         4.7          25        1.2          6          1.8          * 3
 F971E685#CCHT3     C         6.8          25        1.7          6          1.8          * 3
 F971E106#CCHT3     C         10           25        2.5          6          1.6          * 3
 F971E106#NCHT3     N         10           25        2.5          6          1.0          * 3
 F971E156#NCHT3     N         15           25        3.8          6          0.7          * 3
35 Volt
 F971V334#AAHT3     A        0.33         35        0.5          4         12.0         * 3
 F971V474#AAHT3     A        0.47         35        0.5          4         10.0         * 3
 F971V684#AAHT3     A        0.68         35        0.5          4          7.6          * 3
 F971V105#BAHT3     B          1            35        0.5          4          4.0          * 3
 F971V155#BAHT3     B         1.5          35        0.5          4          4.0          * 3
 F971V225#BAHT3     B         2.2          35        0.8          4          3.8          * 3
 F971V335#CCHT3     C         3.3          35        1.2          4          2.0          * 3
 F971V475#CCHT3     C         4.7          35        1.6          6          1.8          * 3
 F971V685#NCHT3     N         6.8          35        2.4          6          1.0          * 3
 F971V106#NCHT3     N         10           35        3.5          6          1.0          * 3
#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
Item All Case (%)
Damp Heat ±10